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Wednesday, August 29, 2018 - 8:30 a.m. 
Class 1 - Egyptian Geldings (All Ages)
Entry No. Horse Sire x Dam Owner Breeder Placing

168 TF Afrikhan Light Botswana x  TF Kestrelia Curtis W. Westley Curtis Westley
197 Kristapher Amiin+// x  Kristianna Betty Gail Skinner Betty Gail Skinner
215 Badran Al Shaqab Farhoud Al Shaqab x  CP Vanitie Fair Stella Bella Arabians LLC Al Shaqab Member Qatar Foundation

Class 2 - Amateur Halter Egyptian Mares & Fillies JTH
Entry No. Horse Sire x Dam Owner Breeder Placing

162 Sahra Rose Alixir x  The Sultry Rose Patricia and John Paige Patricia & John Paige
Class 3 - Egyptian Sired Mares, 4 years & older
Entry No. Horse Sire x Dam Owner Breeder Placing

240 DK Dahinah ERAF Alilamar x  DG Alishah Deanna Kalbus Deanna Kalbus
Class 4 - Hunter Pleasure Open
Entry No. Horse Sire x Dam Owner Breeder Placing

169 Amirs Crescendo ImperialAmirKamar x  Rhapsodys Crescendaa Timothy Manring Timothy Manring
197 Kristapher Amiin+// x  Kristianna Betty Gail Skinner Betty Gail Skinner

Class 5 - Amateur Egyptian Gelding
Entry No. Horse Sire x Dam Owner Breeder Placing

215 Badran Al Shaqab Farhoud Al Shaqab x  CP Vanitie Fair Stella Bella Arabians LLC Al Shaqab Member Qatar Foundation
Class 7 - Western Pleasure ATR/JTR
Entry No. Horse Sire x Dam Owner Breeder Placing

168 TF Afrikhan Light Botswana x  TF Kestrelia Curtis W. Westley Curtis Westley
245 Moon Maiden Amurrah HA Jaahdal x  Moon Maiden Madeena Norine Wagner Norine Wagner

Class 8 - Adult Amateur Egyptian Fillies, 2 years & under
Entry No. Horse Sire x Dam Owner Breeder Placing

108 VMA Farashas Amari Burak Ben-Eden EA x  VMA Barr Farasha Vudu Magic Arabians(Lauke) Vudu Magic Arabians
109 Aliya Kamaria Maihab x  Imchantress LDV Charlie Shirk Charlie Shirk
125 Scheherazade LSA Kamal Ibn Adeed x  Bint Bint Aleesha Lone Star Arabians LLC Lone Star Arabians LLC
130 Bint Bint Mareekha Amer Shahed x  Bint Mareekha Marilyn Grindell Marilyn Strehle Grindell
137 Charisse AP Baha AA x  Laziza Bint Laheeb AP Arabian Partners LLC Arabian Partners LLC
138 Bellezza Divina JJD Baha AA x  Pasquina AR Daria Reynolds or John Harris John Harris or Daria Reynolds
142 Paloma AP LF Al Saher x  Bassira Dovetail Equine Partners Arabian Partners LLC
173 TF Luna Rossa Botswana x  Elle Luna MAS Allison G. Mehta Allison G Mehta
177 Imtal Reshana Ali Reshan x  Imtal Anck Su Namun Imtal Arabians Imtal Arabians
237 Destina Saria Bellagio RCA x  Nafila Destina Jenny Cranfill Epona Arabians
238 Alfano Baha Regina Batta AA x  BZ Anmalia Pete Alfano Pete Alfano
246 Boudica VM Botswana x  Lady Sexton Norine Wagner Rachel Tracy

Class 9 - Adult Amateur Egyptian Colts, 2 years & under
Entry No. Horse Sire x Dam Owner Breeder Placing

171 Enzos Inspiration Scapa x  Malakeh RTM Noble Steeds LLC Robyn Thomas
221 Thee Marquis TFA The Singleton x  Simply Eriesistable M Karen Ehlke M Karen Ehlke

Class 10 Get of Sire
Entry No. Horse Sire x Dam Owner Breeder Placing

156 Infinity Baarissah Imperial Baaru x  Bint Bint Nadafi Infinity Egyptian Stud LLC Infinity Egyptian Stud LLC
180 Prince George II Caiiro x  AA-Cinderella-I Gail Ahrens Yorklyn Arabians LLC
241 Amer Raadiyah Caiiro x  AA-Cinderella-I Gail Ahrens Yorklyn Arabians LLc

Class 11 - Produce of Dam
Entry No. Horse Sire x Dam Owner Breeder Placing

156 Infinity Baarissah Imperial Baaru x  Bint Bint Nadafi Infinity Egyptian Stud LLC Infinity Egyptian Stud LLC
180 Prince George II Caiiro x  AA-Cinderella-I Gail Ahrens Yorklyn Arabians LLC
241 Amer Raadiyah Caiiro x  AA-Cinderella-I Gail Ahrens Yorklyn Arabians LLc
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Wednesday, August 29, 2018 - 1:00 p.m.
Class 12 - Adult Amateur Egyptian Stallions, 3yrs. & older
Entry No. Horse Sire x Dam Owner Breeder Placing

129 Spirit of Kamal Adeed Kamal Ibn Adeed x  Sonnys Fre Spirit Marilyn Grindell Marilyn Strehle Grindell
132 HA Shaikh Al Nasser Laheeb Al Nasser x  Thee Debutante James Donald Harvey James Donald Harvey
165 Qadar Jazil Qadar Al Jalil x  MB Rayeena  Infinity Egyptian Stud LLC Infinity Egyptian Stud LLC
239 WD Shyhyr AA Al Bashyr x  Bint Shabbara Deanna Kalbus Deanna Kalbus
243 Dhamarali Dharah Lazzaan Al Badeia x  Azeri Aana DMF Michelle Herbolsheimer Michelle M. Herbolsheimer

Class 13 - Adult Amateur Egyptian Mares, 3yrs. & older
Entry No. Horse Sire x Dam Owner Breeder Placing

104 Wardah Karimah MVA Scapa x  Thee Desert Rose Carol or Daniel Heithold Danial or Carol Heithold
110 REA Zoelimah Ansata Nadeem x  REA Aliyyah Aja Richard Alvey David Myers
124 Bint Tammens Ana Kamal Ibn Adeed x  Tammens Ana  Lone Star Arabians LLC Lone Star Arabians LLC
128 Bint Omitu Kamal Ibn Adeed x  Omitu Marilyn Grindell Anne Wright or Fournier Grande Trust
148 Ali Lujah B Ruminaja Ali x  Showboat CAHR  Bergren Family Arabains Bergren Family Arabians
149 Sweet Kaream B REA El Kaream x  Dimitria  Bergren Family Arabains Bergren Family Arabians
164 Infidels Blessing Thee Infidel x  Baraka Roseanna  Infinity Egyptian Stud LLC Carol Penn
172 Falisha Bint Fardousa Botswana x  Fardousa Allison G. Mehta Allison G Mehta
189 Princess Petronella Bellagio RCA x  Queen A Hearts RCA Mary Drysdale Rock Creek Arabians of Texas
225 NW Aelixiah The Elixir x  Bint Aliah Halima Christine Johnson Christine Johnson
242 TF Tamarind Botswana x  Taliida Moniet Allison G. Mehta Allison Mehta

Class 14 - Straight Egyptian Yearling Colts
Entry No. Horse Sire x Dam Owner Breeder Placing

107 Jassayer PHA Shah Mishaal RCA x  Desperados Kiss PHA  Peaceful Haven Arabians Peaceful Haven Arabians
133 HA Bellagios Debute Bellagio RCA x  HA Tareefs Debutante James Donald Harvey James Donald Harvey
194 Malik El Wanis Almas Malik Mansour x  Theee China Doll Mary Patricia McGehee or Betty Gail Skinner Mary Patricia McGehee or Betty Gail Skinner
218 DeSha Bakkir Al Bahir x  DeSha Ayleene Sandra L. DeShazer DeShazer Arabians
227 Caramanta ODA The Sequel RCA x  Lotus Misha Cynthia Drago Cynthia Drago
229 Elegant RCA Bellagio RCA x  Mishaals Lily RCA  Rock Creek Arabians of Texas Inc. Rock Creek Arabians of Texas Inc.

Class 15 - Straight Egyptian Colts, 2 yrs.
Entry No. Horse Sire x Dam Owner Breeder Placing

120 Talisman Al Asante KMF Ali Calypso x  Beyah LDV Donna or Walter Bagar Chloe M Suarez
134 Pantheon AR Baha AA x  LF Bella Rosa  Arabian Resources LLC Arabian Resources LLC
184 Imperyal AT Al Ayal AA x  Imperial Kismetah Aldana Nabeel AA Al-Mesemani Aldana Nabeel A A Al-Meslemani
231 Jamil Faraj Bellagio RCA x  Laheebs Desert Star Diane Patzner Al Nazarra Arabians

Class 16 - Straight Egyptian Colts, 3 yrs.
Entry No. Horse Sire x Dam Owner Breeder Placing

123 Jassur LSA Patriot LSA x  Desha Bint Maysama  Lone Star Arabians LLC Lone Star Arabians LLC
129 Spirit of Kamal Adeed Kamal Ibn Adeed x  Sonnys Fre Spirit Marilyn Grindell Marilyn Strehle Grindell
193 Jax CCA HF El Jalal x  LF Suriah Jan Alexander Jan Alexander
196 Malik El Hawaa HS Almas Malik Mansour x  Theee China Doll Mary Patricia McGehee or Betty Gail Skinner Mary Patricia McGehee or Betty Gail Skinner
198 Flame Dancer HS Almas Al Jahim x  Maarbella HS Mary Patricia McGehee or Betty Gail Skinner Hidden Springs Arabians

Class 17 - Egyptian Sired Yearling Fillies, JACKPOT
Entry No. Horse Sire x Dam Owner Breeder Placing

205 SVA Marbella Bellagio RCA x  THA Simply Martina Horace,  Melinda Canady Penny Horace Penny and Melinda Canady
206 AJS Bint Bandeira Al Ayal AA x  OM El Bandeira  Al Jood Stud Al Jood Stud
209 AJS Sigis Belle Marajh KA x  Om El Badra  Al Jood Stud Al Jood Stud
214 Sierrah SBA Baha AA x  SF Marwhambra  Stella Bella Arabians LLC Stella Bella Arabians LLC

Class 18 - Egyptian Sired Fillies, 2 & 3 yrs.
Entry No. Horse Sire x Dam Owner Breeder Placing

173 TF Luna Rossa Botswana x  Elle Luna MAS Allison G. Mehta Allison G Mehta
176 TF Sweet GeorgiaBrown Botswana x  Sweet Stella V Curtis or Allison Mehta Westley Curtis Westley & Allison Mehta
204 SVA Marwana Botswana x  THA Simply Martina Horace,  Melinda Canady Penny Horace Penny & Melinda Penny Canady



 

Wednesday, August 29, 2018 - 1:00 p.m.
Class 19 - Egyptian Sired Yearling Colts, JACKPOT
Entry No. Horse Sire x Dam Owner Breeder Placing

170 TF Dakkar Botswana x  CP Dakhota Allison G. Mehta Allison G Mehta
216 Quahntum SBA Baha AA x  GS Ajah Martina  Stella Bella Arabians LLC Perry Payson & Dr. Benjamin Bassichis
247 Outragious Outlaw Thee Outlaw x  EC Clinique Warner Waite Warner Waite

Class 20 -  Egyptian Sired Colts, 2 & 3 yrs.
Entry No. Horse Sire x Dam Owner Breeder Placing

167 TF Exelero Botswana x  Emma E Allison G. Mehta Allison G Mehta
244 Bint Sadden Mohummed Sadden x  Abreel Hadeeya Brett Laucke Brett Laucke

Class 21 - Liberty Preliminary
Entry No. Horse Sire x Dam Owner Breeder Placing

108 VMA Farashas Amari Burak Ben-Eden EA x  VMA Barr Farasha  Vudu Magic Arabians(Lauke) Vudu Magic Arabians
111 VMA Barr Farasha Gabriel MCA x  Sahara Cypryss  Vudu Magic Arabians(Lauke) VuDu Magic Arabians
126 Desha Bint Maysama Laheeb Al Nasser x  Imperial Maysama  Lone Star Arabians LLC Hank or Sandra De Shazer
130 Bint Bint Mareekha Amer Shahed x  Bint Mareekha Marilyn Grindell Marilyn Strehle Grindell
179 Caiiro Alixir x  Good Faith Gail Ahrens Eden Ahrens
222 Ansata Nile Falcon Ansata Gasim x  Highview Nile Jewel  Hadaya Arabians LLC Highview Egyptian Stud LLC & Judith Forbis
223 Ansata Malik Hasan Ansata Malik Shah x  Aissha Richard Vee Mr. & Mrs. Donald Forbis
224 Gamilah MJA Bellagio RCA x  Thee Bahieh Patrick Sullivan and Mindy Passmore Malinda Passmore
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Wednesday, August 29, 2018 - 6:00 p.m.
Class 22 - Straight Egyptian Yearling Fillies
Entry No. Horse Sire x Dam Owner Breeder Placing

109 Aliya Kamaria Maihab x  Imchantress LDV Charlie Shirk Charlie Shirk
117 Azizah Tahrimah KA Damascus x  Marquisah KA John Cranston and Colleen JacksonColleen Jackson and John Cranston
154 Heba Hadban Hadban Al Shaqab x  First Ladyy Muhammad Faisal Najma Arabians
187 Hurriya Belle The Sequel RCA x  Lady Liberty RCA Michael Eggert Rock Creek Arabians of Texas Inc.
192 Juliet CCA Thee Halima B x  HF Zahira Jan Alexander Jan Alexander
203 Delilah RCA Bellagio RCA x  Queen A Hearts RCA Horace,  Melinda Canady Penny Horace Penny Melinca Canady
238 Alfano Baha ReginBatta AA x  BZ Anmalia Pete Alfano Pete Alfano
241 Amer Raadiyah Caiiro x  AA-Cinderella-I Gail Ahrens Yorklyn Arabians LLc

Class 23 - Straight Egyptian Fillies, 2 yrs.
Entry No. Horse Sire x Dam Owner Breeder Placing

103 Hebah MVA The Singleton x  A Samia Carol or Daniel Heithold Daniel or Carol Heithold
108 VMA Farashas AmBurak Ben-Eden EA x  VMA Barr Farash Vudu Magic Arabians(Lauke) Vudu Magic Arabians
125 Scheherazade LSAKamal Ibn Adeed x  Bint Bint Aleesha  Lone Star Arabians LLC Lone Star Arabians LLC
130 Bint Bint MareekhAmer Shahed x  Bint Mareekha Marilyn Grindell Marilyn Strehle Grindell
135 LF Bint Rakizah Baha AA x  LF Rakizah  Lyday Farms Lyday Farms
137 Charisse AP Baha AA x  Laziza Bint Laheeb AP  Arabian Partners LLC Arabian Partners LLC
177 Imtal Reshana Ali Reshan x  Imtal Anck Su Namun  Imtal Arabians Imtal Arabians
230 Haanadi RCA Shah Mishaal RCA x  Bint Maali RCA  Rock Creek Arabians of Texas Inc Rock Creek Arabians of Texas Inc.
246 Boudica VM Botswana x  Lady Sexton Norine Wagner Rachel Tracy

Class 24 - Straight Egyptian Fillies, 3 yrs.
Entry No. Horse Sire x Dam Owner Breeder Placing

110 REA Zoelimah Ansata Nadeem x  REA Aliyyah Aja Richard Alvey David Myers
114 Lebinons Kharma Lebinon Al Shaqab x  Laheebs Khepri G Robin Lee Perry Payson
115 Azizah Zaheiyah Aziim Al Amaar x  Marquisah KA John Cranston and Colleen JacksonColleen Jackson & John Cranston
124 Bint Tammens AnaKamal Ibn Adeed x  Tammens Ana  Lone Star Arabians LLC Lone Star Arabians LLC
127 ESA Najiyah ImperialAmirkamar x  ESA Maariqah Jeffrey Martel Eastern Star Arabians LLC
128 Bint Omitu Kamal Ibn Adeed x  Omitu Marilyn Grindell Anne Wright or Fournier Grande Trust
139 Mi Jaida Rose LF Al Saher x  Tahawi Desert Rose John, Loanne or Cameron Thornbe Marilyn Hay
157 Infinity Samara Qadar Nadir Samar x  Bint Bint Nadafi  Infinity Egyptian Stud LLC Infinity Egyptian Stud LLC
183 Konouz AT Bellagio RCA x  Imperial Kismetah Aldana Nabeel AA Al-Mesemani Aldana Nabeel A A Al-Meslemani
202 Hadiyat Ahlame Scapa x  Maalis Breeze Virginia (Jinksie)  or Tom Harris Stan or Shonda Thurman
210 Barmyre Azeezah ESA Adlai x  ESA Malaaka Barbe Jo Myers Barbe Jo Myers
225 NW Aelixiah The Elixir x  Bint Aliah Halima Christine Johnson Christine Johnson

Class 25 - AOTS Sport Horse In-Hand Style
Entry No. Horse Sire x Dam Owner Breeder Placing

108 VMA Farashas AmBurak Ben-Eden EA x  VMA Barr Farash Vudu Magic Arabians(Lauke) Vudu Magic Arabians
128 Bint Omitu Kamal Ibn Adeed x  Omitu Marilyn Grindell Anne Wright or Fournier Grande Trust
131 Shai Jewell Simeon Shai+ x  Marquis Jewell Allyson & Kevin Nutt Janice Bush and Becky Rogers
164 Infidels Blessing Thee Infidel x  Baraka Roseanna  Infinity Egyptian Stud LLC Carol Penn
199 Felisha Bint HadidHadidi x  TS Ill Take Champagne  SilosSilos Farm Egyptian Arabians Two Silos Farm Egyptian Arabians LLC
200 Shes So Gigi Richter HH x  Thee Sharaqa  SilosSilos Farm Egyptian Arabians Two Silos Farm Egyptian Arabians
240 DK Dahinah ERAF Alilamar x  DG Alishah Deanna Kalbus Deanna Kalbus
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Thursday, August 30, 2018 - 9:30 a.m.
Class 26 - Extended Spec. Straight Egyptian Futurity Fillies, 3 yrs.
Entry No. Horse Sire x Dam Owner Breeder Placing

114 Lebinons Kharma MA Lebinon Al Shaqab x  Laheebs Khepri GS Robin Lee Perry Payson
128 Bint Omitu Kamal Ibn Adeed x  Omitu Marilyn Grindell Anne Wright or Fournier Grande Trust
152 Al Malikah DSA Nile Hafiz KA x  Orashahhna Cynthia Harcombe Cynthia Harcombe
157 Infinity Samara Qadar Nadir Samar x  Bint Bint Nadafi  Infinity Egyptian Stud LLC Infinity Egyptian Stud LLC
160 Nasheetah MVA Al Fayed x  Thee Desert Rose Carol or Daniel Heithold Daniel or Carol Heithold
161 Ruby Star MSA The Sequel RCA x  Misty Star MSA Emily L Schmidt Emily L Schmidt
191 Destiny Dreamer DB Pimlico RCA x  Dixie Dreamer DB  Dreamco Breeders LLC Dreamco Breeders LLC
201 Finaalee Scapa x  LPS Thunderstruck  Noble Steeds LLC Elizabeth Witt
225 NW Aelixiah The Elixir x  Bint Aliah Halima Christine Johnson Christine Johnson

Class 27 - Extended Spec. Straight Egyptian Futurity Colts, 3 yrs.
Entry No. Horse Sire x Dam Owner Breeder Placing

123 Jassur LSA Patriot LSA x  Desha Bint Maysama  Lone Star Arabians LLC Lone Star Arabians LLC
129 Spirit of Kamal Adeed Kamal Ibn Adeed x  Sonnys Fre Spirit Marilyn Grindell Marilyn Strehle Grindell
136 Bacchus AP LF Al Saher x  Bassira  Arabian Partners LLC Arabian Partners LLC
196 Malik El Hawaa HS Almas Malik Mansour x  Theee China Doll Mary Patricia McGehee or Betty Gail Skinner Mary Patricia McGehee or Betty Gail Skinner
198 Flame Dancer HS Almas Al Jahim x  Maarbella HS Mary Patricia McGehee or Betty Gail Skinner Hidden Springs Arabians

Class 28 - Western Pleasure Open
Entry No. Horse Sire x Dam Owner Breeder Placing

168 TF Afrikhan Light Botswana x  TF Kestrelia Curtis W. Westley Curtis Westley
197 Kristapher Amiin+// x  Kristianna Betty Gail Skinner Betty Gail Skinner
245 Moon Maiden Amurrah HA Jaahdal x  Moon Maiden Madeena Norine Wagner Norine Wagner

Class 29 - Straight Egyptian Futurity Fillies 2 yrs. - KALKATA
Entry No. Horse Sire x Dam Owner Breeder Placing

102 Jassourah MVA A Illuminatus x  Thee Desert Rose Carol or Daniel Heithold Daniel or Carol Heithold
108 VMA Farashas Amari Burak Ben-Eden EA x  VMA Barr Farasha  Vudu Magic Arabians(Lauke) Vudu Magic Arabians
118 Azizah Ayrabella KA Damascus x  Marquisah KA John Cranston and Colleen Jackson Colleen Jackson and John Cranston
130 Bint Bint Mareekha Amer Shahed x  Bint Mareekha Marilyn Grindell Marilyn Strehle Grindell
138 Bellezza Divina JJD Baha AA x  Pasquina AR Daria Reynolds or John Harris John Harris or Daria Reynolds
177 Imtal Reshana Ali Reshan x  Imtal Anck Su Namun  Imtal Arabians Imtal Arabians
232 Jordans Staar RCA Infinity RCA x  Bint Belle Staar RCA  Rock Creek Arabians of Texas Inc. Rock Creek Arabians of Texas Inc.
236 The Roisen EA The Sequel RCA x  Noura Mishaal Jenny Cranfill Epona Arabians
237 Destina Saria Bellagio RCA x  Nafila Destina Jenny Cranfill Epona Arabians
246 Boudica VM Botswana x  Lady Sexton Norine Wagner Rachel Tracy

Class 31 - Straight Egyptian Futurity Colts (Apr 16 - Dec 31)
Entry No. Horse Sire x Dam Owner Breeder Placing

119 AAI Zaheen Shaheen Al Waab x  Bahijah KA John Cranston and Colleen Jackson Colleen Jackson & John Cranston
133 HA Bellagios Debute Bellagio RCA x  HA Tareefs Debutante James Donald Harvey James Donald Harvey
141 Ramis Al Mar Hadiya Al Mar x  Tiara Al Mar  Miars Enterprises LP Miars Enterprises LP
158 Invision MFA Al Ayal AA x  Gaia TF Martha Skapof Martha Skapof
174 Senekal LA Shaheen Al Waab x  LA Serengetta Allison Mehta or Liezl Els Liezl Els or Allison Mehta
180 Prince George II Caiiro x  AA-Cinderella-I Gail Ahrens Yorklyn Arabians LLC
190 Zaqar OGM Kamal Ibn Adeed x  II Di IV  OGM Arabians LLC OGM Arabians LLC
194 Malik El Wanis Almas Malik Mansour x  Theee China Doll Mary Patricia McGehee or Betty Gail Skinner Mary Patricia McGehee or Betty Gail Skinner
211 Barmyre Aslee ESA Adlai x  ESA Malaaka Barbe Jo Myers Barbe Jo Myers
220 Muntasir Jadoube Ibn Lahab DMF x  Halawa Bintgeshan DMF Linda Thorburn Linda Thorburn

Class 32 - Straight Egyptian Futurity Colts 2 yrs. - KALKATA
Entry No. Horse Sire x Dam Owner Breeder Placing

112 Aish Naseem Latif KA x  Aishah Nasira  Mecca Enterprises Inc. Mary Ellen Chavez
166 LA Ghazal Botswana x  MB Ghazeena Allison Mehta or Liezl Els Liezl Els or Allison Menta
171 Enzos Inspiration Scapa x  Malakeh RTM  Noble Steeds LLC Robyn Thomas
175 TF Sharjahan Jadoube Ibn Lahab DMF x  TF Safari Curtis W. Westley Allison Mehta
228 Dhahabi RCA Bellagio RCA x  Mishaals Kiss RCA  Rock Creek Arabians of Texas Inc. Rock Creek Arabians of Texas, Inc.
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Thursday, August 30, 2018 - 1:00 p.m.
Class 33 - Straight Egyptian Stallions, 4-5 yrs.
Entry No. Horse Sire x Dam Owner Breeder Placing

101 Thee Dominion Scapa x  Thee Desert Rose Carol or Daniel Heithold Daniel or Carol Heithold
122 El Farid FWF Anaza El Farid x  Imperial Kabisah Kendra Wells Kendra Wells
233 Mishaah RCA Mishaal HP x  Nafilas Princess RCA  Rock Creek Arabians of Texas Inc. Rock Creek Arabians of Texas Inc.
243 Dhamarali Dharah Lazzaan Al Badeia x  Azeri Aana DMF Michelle Herbolsheimer Michelle M. Herbolsheimer

Class 35 - Straight Egyptian Stallions, 8-9 yrs.
Entry No. Horse Sire x Dam Owner Breeder Placing

113 Mikeen El Masr Madheen El Masr x  Sha Shayna  Mecca Enterprises Inc. Pat Platzek
132 HA Shaikh Al Nasser Laheeb Al Nasser x  Thee Debutante James Donald Harvey James Donald Harvey
250 Tahleel Al Gamal Ansata Nile Echo x  Goharah  The Lone Tamarak Arabians The Lone Tamarak Arabians

Class 36 - Straight Egyptian Stallions, 10 yrs. & older
Entry No. Horse Sire x Dam Owner Breeder Placing

165 Qadar Jazil Qadar Al Jalil x  MB Rayeena  Infinity Egyptian Stud LLC Infinity Egyptian Stud LLC
207 Marajh KA Makhnificent KA x  Marquisah KA  Al Jood Stud Kehilan Bloodstock
222 Ansata Nile Falcon Ansata Gasim x  Highview Nile Jewel  Hadaya Arabians LLC Highview Egyptian Stud LLC & Judith Forbis
223 Ansata Malik Hasan Ansata Malik Shah x  Aissha Richard Vee Mr. & Mrs. Donald Forbis
239 WD Shyhyr AA Al Bashyr x  Bint Shabbara Deanna Kalbus Deanna Kalbus
248 Jamil Bin Ibn Nitaya Ibn Nitaya x  Desperados Heidi Betty Gail Skinner Betty Gail Skinner
249 Deffiance Laheeb IASB x  Almona Moniet Raymond Mazzei
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Friday, August 31, 2018 - 11:00 a.m.
Class 38 - Straight Egyptian Yearling Futurity Fillies (Jan 1 - Apr 15)
Entry No. Horse Sire x Dam Owner Breeder Placing

116 Azizah Antonella KA Damascus x  Marietta KA John Cranston and Colleen Jackson Colleen Jackson & John Cranston
117 Azizah Tahrimah KA Damascus x  Marquisah KA John Cranston and Colleen Jackson Colleen Jackson and John Cranston
140 Malikah Al Mar Ansata Sheikh Halim x  Alfabia Negmet Miars Enterprises LP Miars Enterprises LP
142 Paloma AP LF Al Saher x  Bassira Dovetail Equine Partners Arabian Partners LLC
143 WF Nadirah Tahleel Al Gamal x  WF Amethyst The Lone Tamarak Arabians Fawn Walker
150 Aaliyah TF Al Ayal AA x  Bint Skyy TF Thornewood Farm LLC and Arabian Skyy LLC Thornewood Farm LLC
187 Hurriya Belle The Sequel RCA x  Lady Liberty RCA Michael Eggert Rock Creek Arabians of Texas Inc.
192 Juliet CCA Thee Halima B x  HF Zahira Jan Alexander Jan Alexander
238 Alfano Baha Regina Batta AA x  BZ Anmalia Pete Alfano Pete Alfano

Class 39 - Straight Egyptian Yearling Futurity Fillies ( Apr 16 - Dec 31)
Entry No. Horse Sire x Dam Owner Breeder Placing

109 Aliya Kamaria Maihab x  Imchantress LDV Charlie Shirk Charlie Shirk
159 Magidaas Vision TF Al Ayal AA x  Magidaas Rose RCA Thornewood Farm LLC Thornewood Farm LLC
178 Imtal Nadaliah Ali Nadal B x  RZA Sharaqi Imtal Arabians Imtal Arabians
188 Katara Jathab Al Ayal AA x  Mishaala Belle RCA Shk. Nasser Abdulla M A Al-Thani Rock Creek Arabians of Texas Inc.
212 Barmyre Safina Imperial Shehaab x  ESA Anishah Barbe Jo Myers Barbe Jo Myers



 
Proud Sponsor of the 

2018 EGYPTIAN EVENT POST ENTRIES 
 

 

Friday, August 31, 2018 - 2:30 p.m.
Class 40 - Straight Egyptian Mares, 4-5 yrs.
Entry No. Horse Sire x Dam Owner Breeder Placing

106 Bint Al Nasseem MCA Scapa x  Maalis Breeze Stan or Shonda Thurman Stan or Shonda Thurman
121 Rakasat Al Asante KMF Ali Calypso x  Infidels Angel Walter Bagar Daniel Cable or Walter Bagar
146 Little Miss Melanie Hadidi x  TS Vivien Leigh Two Silos Farm Egyptian Arabians LLC Two Silos Farm Egyptian Arabians LLC
156 Infinity Baarissah Imperial Baaru x  Bint Bint Nadafi  Infinity Egyptian Stud LLC Infinity Egyptian Stud LLC
162 Sahra Rose Alixir x  The Sultry Rose Patricia and John Paige Patricia & John Paige
189 Princess Petronella Bellagio RCA x  Queen A Hearts RCA Mary Drysdale Rock Creek Arabians of Texas
208 Maraam Al Jood Marajh KA x  RSL Faith Al Jood Stud Rock Creek Arabians of Texas
213 Daenerys Burak Ben-Eden EA x  Good Faith Gail Ahrens Eden Ahrens
219 Thee Bakhita DSF Thee Desperado x  Colleen & Richard Harbison Colleen & Richard Harbison

Class 41 - Straight Egyptian Mares, 6-7 yrs.
Entry No. Horse Sire x Dam Owner Breeder Placing

145 Allure VO Al Raheb AA x  Alidaria Manny Vierra Manny Vierra
147 The Black Magidaa Hadidi x  Savannah CC Two Silos Farm Egyptian Arabians LLC Two Silos Farm Egyptian Arabians LLC
148 Ali Lujah B Ruminaja Ali x  Showboat CAHR  Bergren Family Arabains Bergren Family Arabians
153 Gaia TF The Sequel RCA x  Juno RCA Martha Skapof Thornewood Farm LLC
197 Kristapher Amiin+// x  Kristianna Betty Gail Skinner Betty Gail Skinner
235 Torinos Karisma BH Torino x  Imperial Kabisah Kendra Wells Kendra Wells

Class 42 - Straight Egyptian Mares, 8-9 yrs.
Entry No. Horse Sire x Dam Owner Breeder Placing

126 Desha Bint Maysama Laheeb Al Nasser x  Imperial Maysama  Lone Star Arabians LLC Hank or Sandra De Shazer
234 Thee Cameo Rose Thee Desperado x  Barakis Gem Brenda Ulmo Dumas Brenda & Paul Dumas

Class 43 - Straight Egyptian Mares, 10 yrs. & older
Entry No. Horse Sire x Dam Owner Breeder Placing

105 Nadirah Al Jameelah The Singleton x  S A Shuhira Carol or Daniel Heithold Jason and Misty Kenworthy
131 Shai Jewell Simeon Shai+ x  Marquis Jewell Allyson & Kevin Nutt Janice Bush and Becky Rogers
151 Adeela Imperial Baarez x  Imperial Karmah Jeff & Sybil Collins & Frances Butler, Brandi Carson Barry Dearle
172 Falisha Bint Fardousa Botswana x  Fardousa Allison G. Mehta Allison G Mehta
195 Desperados Heidi Thee Desperado x  Hadiyi Betty Gail Skinner Mary Patricia McGehee or Betty Gail Skinner
200 Shes So Gigi Richter HH x  Thee Sharaqa Two Silos Farm Egyptian Arabians Two Silos Farm Egyptian Arabians
226 Belovedd Atheena FA Mishaal HP x  Belovedds Rose Steve Ruiz Pete Gotsis & Brandie Payne
242 TF Tamarind Botswana x  Taliida Moniet Allison G. Mehta Allison Mehta
244 Bint Sadden Mohummed Sadden x  Abreel Hadeeya Brett Laucke Brett Laucke

Class 44 - AOTS Traditional Standup Style
Entry No. Horse Sire x Dam Owner Breeder Placing

108 VMA Farashas Amari Burak Ben-Eden EA x  VMA Barr Farasha  Vudu Magic Arabians(Lauke) Vudu Magic Arabians
128 Bint Omitu Kamal Ibn Adeed x  Omitu Marilyn Grindell Anne Wright or Fournier Grande Trust
131 Shai Jewell Simeon Shai+ x  Marquis Jewell Allyson & Kevin Nutt Janice Bush and Becky Rogers
164 Infidels Blessing Thee Infidel x  Baraka Roseanna  Infinity Egyptian Stud LLC Carol Penn
200 Shes So Gigi Richter HH x  Thee Sharaqa Two Silos Farm Egyptian Arabians Two Silos Farm Egyptian Arabians
240 DK Dahinah ERAF Alilamar x  DG Alishah Deanna Kalbus Deanna Kalbus
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Saturday, September 1, 2018 - 10:30 a.m.
Class 45 - All American Straight Egyptian Challenge Cup CHAMPIONSHIP Fillies
Entry No. Horse Sire x Dam Owner Breeder Placing

115 Azizah Zaheiyah Aziim Al Amaar x  Marquisah KA John Cranston and Colleen Jackson Colleen Jackson & John Cranston
118 Azizah Ayrabella KA Damascus x  Marquisah KA John Cranston and Colleen Jackson Colleen Jackson and John Cranston
135 LF Bint Rakizah Baha AA x  LF Rakizah  Lyday Farms Lyday Farms
137 Charisse AP Baha AA x  Laziza Bint Laheeb AP  Arabian Partners LLC Arabian Partners LLC
138 Bellezza Divina JJD Baha AA x  Pasquina AR Daria Reynolds or John Harris John Harris or Daria Reynolds
161 Ruby Star MSA The Sequel RCA x  Misty Star MSA Emily L Schmidt Emily L Schmidt
177 Imtal Reshana Ali Reshan x  Imtal Anck Su Namun  Imtal Arabians Imtal Arabians
182 Miss Magidaa Mae DB Bellagio RCA x  Bint Maggie Mae  Dreamco Breeders LLC Dreamco Breeders LLC
183 Konouz AT Bellagio RCA x  Imperial Kismetah Aldana Nabeel AA Al-Mesemani Aldana Nabeel A A Al-Meslemani
210 Barmyre Azeezah ESA Adlai x  ESA Malaaka Barbe Jo Myers Barbe Jo Myers
225 NW Aelixiah The Elixir x  Bint Aliah Halima Christine Johnson Christine Johnson
236 The Roisen EA The Sequel RCA x  Noura Mishaal Jenny Cranfill Epona Arabians

Class 46 - All American Straight Egyptian Challenge Cup CHAMPIONSHIP Colts
Entry No. Horse Sire x Dam Owner Breeder Placing

112 Aish Naseem Latif KA x  Aishah Nasira  Mecca Enterprises Inc. Mary Ellen Chavez
120 Talisman Al Asante KMF Ali Calypso x  Beyah LDV Donna or Walter Bagar Chloe M Suarez
134 Pantheon AR Baha AA x  LF Bella Rosa  Arabian Resources LLC Arabian Resources LLC
136 Bacchus AP LF Al Saher x  Bassira  Arabian Partners LLC Arabian Partners LLC
171 Enzos Inspiration Scapa x  Malakeh RTM  Noble Steeds LLC Robyn Thomas
175 TF Sharjahan Jadoube Ibn Lahab DMF x  TF Safari Curtis W. Westley Allison Mehta
181 Mishaal Jathab Shah Mishaal RCA x  Raoumah Shk. Nasser Abdulla M A Al-Thani Shk. Nasser Abdulla M A Al-Thani
184 Imperyal AT Al Ayal AA x  Imperial Kismetah Aldana Nabeel AA Al-Mesemani Aldana Nabeel A A Al-Meslemani
193 Jax CCA HF El Jalal x  LF Suriah Jan Alexander Jan Alexander
217 Zafenath SBA Sabeh Al Salhiyah x  ZT Asalah  Stella Bella Arabians LLC Michael Byatt

Class 47 - Egyptian Colts/Stallions ATH CHAMPIONSHIP
Entry No. Horse Sire x Dam Owner Breeder Placing

165 Qadar Jazil Qadar Al Jalil x  MB Rayeena  Infinity Egyptian Stud LLC Infinity Egyptian Stud LLC
171 Enzos Inspiration Scapa x  Malakeh RTM  Noble Steeds LLC Robyn Thomas
179 Caiiro Alixir x  Good Faith Gail Ahrens Eden Ahrens
221 Thee Marquis TFA The Singleton x  Simply Eriesistable M Karen Ehlke M Karen Ehlke

Class 48 - Egyptian Fillies/Mares ATH CHAMPIONSHIP
Entry No. Horse Sire x Dam Owner Breeder Placing

137 Charisse AP Baha AA x  Laziza Bint Laheeb AP  Arabian Partners LLC Arabian Partners LLC
162 Sahra Rose Alixir x  The Sultry Rose Patricia and John Paige Patricia & John Paige
173 TF Luna Rossa Botswana x  Elle Luna MAS Allison G. Mehta Allison G Mehta
189 Princess Petronella Bellagio RCA x  Queen A Hearts RCA Mary Drysdale Rock Creek Arabians of Texas
242 TF Tamarind Botswana x  Taliida Moniet Allison G. Mehta Allison Mehta
244 Bint Sadden Mohummed Sadden x  Abreel Hadeeya Brett Laucke Brett Laucke
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Saturday, September 1, 2018 - 1:30 p.m.
Class 50 - Egyptian Breeders' Challenge Fillies ATH
Entry No. Horse Sire x Dam Owner Breeder Placing

109 Aliya Kamaria Maihab x  Imchantress LDV Charlie Shirk Charlie Shirk
117 Azizah Tahrimah KA Damascus x  Marquisah KA John Cranston and Colleen Jackson Colleen Jackson and John Cranston
140 Malikah Al Mar Ansata Sheikh Halim x  Alfabia Negmet  Miars Enterprises LP Miars Enterprises LP
154 Heba Hadban Hadban Al Shaqab x  First Ladyy Muhammad Faisal Najma Arabians
155 Infinity Baambshell Imperial Baaru x  ESA Paloma  Infinity Egyptian Stud LLC Infinity Egyptian Stud LLC
178 Imtal Nadaliah Ali Nadal B x  RZA Sharaqi  Imtal Arabians Imtal Arabians
186 Asila Bella RCA Bellagio RCA x  Bint Asila RCA  Rock Creek Arabians of Texas Inc. Rock Creek Arabians of Texas Inc.

Class 51 - Western Pleasure CHAMPIONSHIP
Entry No. Horse Sire x Dam Owner Breeder Placing

197 Kristapher Amiin+// x  Kristianna Betty Gail Skinner Betty Gail Skinner
245 Moon Maiden Amurrah HA Jaahdal x  Moon Maiden Madeena Norine Wagner Norine Wagner

Class 52 - Egyptian Breeders' Challenge Colts ATH
Entry No. Horse Sire x Dam Owner Breeder Placing

119 AAI Zaheen Shaheen Al Waab x  Bahijah KA John Cranston and Colleen Jackson Colleen Jackson & John Cranston
141 Ramis Al Mar Hadiya Al Mar x  Tiara Al Mar  Miars Enterprises LP Miars Enterprises LP
170 TF Dakkar Botswana x  CP Dakhota Allison G. Mehta Allison G Mehta
174 Senekal LA Shaheen Al Waab x  LA Serengetta Allison Mehta or Liezl Els Liezl Els or Allison Mehta
185 The Rueler DB The Sequel RCA x  Amirah Gemaal DB  Dreamco Breeders LLC Dreamco Breeders LLC
218 DeSha Bakkir Al Bahir x  DeSha Ayleene Sandra L. DeShazer DeShazer Arabians
220 Muntasir Jadoube Ibn Lahab DMF x  Halawa Bintgeshan DMF Linda Thorburn Linda Thorburn
247 Outragious Outlaw Thee Outlaw x  EC Clinique Warner Waite Warner Waite

Class 53 - Egyptian Halter Gelding CHAMPIONSHIP
Entry No. Horse Sire x Dam Owner Breeder Placing

168 TF Afrikhan Light Botswana x  TF Kestrelia Curtis W. Westley Curtis Westley
215 Badran Al Shaqab Farhoud Al Shaqab x  CP Vanitie Fair  Stella Bella Arabians LLC Al Shaqab Member Qatar Foundation

Class 21A - Liberty Finals
Entry No. Horse Sire x Dam Owner Breeder Placing

108 VMA Farashas Amari Burak Ben-Eden EA x  VMA Barr Farasha  Vudu Magic Arabians(Lauke) Vudu Magic Arabians
111 VMA Barr Farasha Gabriel MCA x  Sahara Cypryss  Vudu Magic Arabians(Lauke) VuDu Magic Arabians
126 Desha Bint Maysama Laheeb Al Nasser x  Imperial Maysama  Lone Star Arabians LLC Hank or Sandra De Shazer
130 Bint Bint Mareekha Amer Shahed x  Bint Mareekha Marilyn Grindell Marilyn Strehle Grindell
179 Caiiro Alixir x  Good Faith Gail Ahrens Eden Ahrens
222 Ansata Nile Falcon Ansata Gasim x  Highview Nile Jewel  Hadaya Arabians LLC Highview Egyptian Stud LLC & Judith Forbis
223 Ansata Malik Hasan Ansata Malik Shah x  Aissha Richard Vee Mr. & Mrs. Donald Forbis
224 Gamilah MJA Bellagio RCA x  Thee Bahieh Patrick Sullivan and Mindy Passmore Malinda Passmore
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Saturday, September 1, 2018 - 6:30 p.m.
Class 55 - Egyptian Sired Female CHAMPIONSHIP
Entry No. Horse Sire x Dam Owner Breeder Placing

176 TF Sweet GeorgiaBrown Botswana x  Sweet Stella V Curtis or Allison Mehta Westley Curtis Westley & Allison Mehta
204 SVA Marwana Botswana x  THA Simply Martina Horace,  Melinda Canady Penny Horace Penny & Melinda Penny Canady
209 AJS Sigis Belle Marajh KA x  Om El Badra  Al Jood Stud Al Jood Stud
214 Sierrah SBA Baha AA x  SF Marwhambra  Stella Bella Arabians LLC Stella Bella Arabians LLC
240 DK Dahinah ERAF Alilamar x  DG Alishah Deanna Kalbus Deanna Kalbus

Class 56 - Egyptian Sired Male CHAMPIONSHIP
Entry No. Horse Sire x Dam Owner Breeder Placing

167 TF Exelero Botswana x  Emma E Allison G. Mehta Allison G Mehta
170 TF Dakkar Botswana x  CP Dakhota Allison G. Mehta Allison G Mehta
216 Quahntum SBA Baha AA x  GS Ajah Martina  Stella Bella Arabians LLC Perry Payson & Dr. Benjamin Bassichis

Class 57 - Junior Champion Straight Egyptian Fillies & Most Classic Head
Entry No. Horse Sire x Dam Owner Breeder Placing

102 Jassourah MVA A Illuminatus x  Thee Desert Rose Carol or Daniel Heithold Daniel or Carol Heithold
115 Azizah Zaheiyah Aziim Al Amaar x  Marquisah KA John Cranston and Colleen Jackson Colleen Jackson & John Cranston
116 Azizah Antonella KA Damascus x  Marietta KA John Cranston and Colleen Jackson Colleen Jackson & John Cranston
135 LF Bint Rakizah Baha AA x  LF Rakizah  Lyday Farms Lyday Farms
154 Heba Hadban Hadban Al Shaqab x  First Ladyy Muhammad Faisal Najma Arabians
160 Nasheetah MVA Al Fayed x  Thee Desert Rose Carol or Daniel Heithold Daniel or Carol Heithold
187 Hurriya Belle The Sequel RCA x  Lady Liberty RCA Michael Eggert Rock Creek Arabians of Texas Inc.
188 Katara Jathab Al Ayal AA x  Mishaala Belle RCA Shk. Nasser Abdulla M A Al-Thani Rock Creek Arabians of Texas Inc.
202 Hadiyat Ahlame Scapa x  Maalis Breeze Virginia (Jinksie)  or Tom Harris Stan or Shonda Thurman
210 Barmyre Azeezah ESA Adlai x  ESA Malaaka Barbe Jo Myers Barbe Jo Myers
212 Barmyre Safina Imperial Shehaab x  ESA Anishah Barbe Jo Myers Barbe Jo Myers
230 Haanadi RCA Shah Mishaal RCA x  Bint Maali RCA  Rock Creek Arabians of Texas Inc. Rock Creek Arabians of Texas Inc.
232 Jordans Staar RCA Infinity RCA x  Bint Belle Staar RCA  Rock Creek Arabians of Texas Inc. Rock Creek Arabians of Texas Inc.
241 Amer Raadiyah Caiiro x  AA-Cinderella-I Gail Ahrens Yorklyn Arabians LLc

Class 58 - Junior Champion Straight Egyptian Colts & Most Classic Head
Entry No. Horse Sire x Dam Owner Breeder Placing

112 Aish Naseem Latif KA x  Aishah Nasira  Mecca Enterprises Inc. Mary Ellen Chavez
123 Jassur LSA Patriot LSA x  Desha Bint Maysama  Lone Star Arabians LLC Lone Star Arabians LLC
134 Pantheon AR Baha AA x  LF Bella Rosa  Arabian Resources LLC Arabian Resources LLC
136 Bacchus AP LF Al Saher x  Bassira  Arabian Partners LLC Arabian Partners LLC
158 Invision MFA Al Ayal AA x  Gaia TF Martha Skapof Martha Skapof
184 Imperyal AT Al Ayal AA x  Imperial Kismetah Aldana Nabeel AA Al-Mesemani Aldana Nabeel A A Al-Meslemani
193 Jax CCA HF El Jalal x  LF Suriah Jan Alexander Jan Alexander
211 Barmyre Aslee ESA Adlai x  ESA Malaaka Barbe Jo Myers Barbe Jo Myers
227 Caramanta ODA The Sequel RCA x  Lotus Misha Cynthia Drago Cynthia Drago
228 Dhahabi RCA Bellagio RCA x  Mishaals Kiss RCA  Rock Creek Arabians of Texas Inc. Rock Creek Arabians of Texas, Inc.
229 Elegant RCA Bellagio RCA x  Mishaals Lily RCA  Rock Creek Arabians of Texas Inc. Rock Creek Arabians of Texas Inc.

Class 59 - Senior Champion Straight Egyptian Mares & Most Classic Head
Entry No. Horse Sire x Dam Owner Breeder Placing

126 Desha Bint Maysama Laheeb Al Nasser x  Imperial Maysama  Lone Star Arabians LLC Hank or Sandra De Shazer
148 Ali Lujah B Ruminaja Ali x  Showboat CAHR  Bergren Family Arabains Bergren Family Arabians
151 Adeela Imperial Baarez x  Imperial Karmah Jeff & Sybil Collins & Frances Butler, Brandi Carson Barry Dearle
153 Gaia TF The Sequel RCA x  Juno RCA Martha Skapof Thornewood Farm LLC
208 Maraam Al Jood Marajh KA x  RSL Faith  Al Jood Stud Rock Creek Arabians of Texas
213 Daenerys Burak Ben-Eden EA x  Good Faith Gail Ahrens Eden Ahrens
226 Belovedd Atheena FA Mishaal HP x  Belovedds Rose Steve Ruiz Pete Gotsis & Brandie Payne
234 Thee Cameo Rose Thee Desperado x  Barakis Gem Brenda Ulmo Dumas Brenda & Paul Dumas

Class 60 - Senior Champion Straight Egyptian Stallions & Most Classic Head
Entry No. Horse Sire x Dam Owner Breeder Placing

113 Mikeen El Masr Madheen El Masr x  Sha Shayna  Mecca Enterprises Inc. Pat Platzek
122 El Farid FWF Anaza El Farid x  Imperial Kabisah Kendra Wells Kendra Wells
207 Marajh KA Makhnificent KA x  Marquisah KA  Al Jood Stud Kehilan Bloodstock
233 Mishaah RCA Mishaal HP x  Nafilas Princess RCA  Rock Creek Arabians of Texas Inc. Rock Creek Arabians of Texas Inc.
248 Jamil Bin Ibn Nitaya Ibn Nitaya x  Desperados Heidi Betty Gail Skinner Betty Gail Skinner
250 Tahleel Al Gamal Ansata Nile Echo x  Goharah  The Lone Tamarak Arabians The Lone Tamarak Arabians
251 Eureka Zaki Scapa x  Dianaah Catherine Cash Jeannette Longley
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